
(P): 605.964.0785
(F): 605.964.1062
lynn.provost@ihs.gov

(P): 605.473.5694
(F): 605.476.5606
christineolson@lowerbrules.net

PO BOX 200
Fort Thompson, SD 57339

(P): 605.867.1704 ext. 222 or 218
(F): 605.867.2063
ldelores.pourier2015@gmail.com

Bernadette Denny, Admin.
Specialist

(P): 605.997.2642
(F): 605.573.0907
Cynthia.Jacobs@ihs.gov

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Lynn Provost
PO BOX 590
Eagle Butte, SD 57625

Clara LeBeau, Staff Assistant

clara.lebeau@ihs.gov 

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Christine Olson
187 Oyate Circle, Rm #166
Lower Brule, SD 57548

Peter Lengkeek

Crow Creek Sioux Tribe

(P): 605.245.2221
(F): 605.730.3276
Peterlengkeek@yahoo.com

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Delores Pourier
PO BOX 5011
Pine Ridge, SD 57770

bernadette.denny2004@gmail.com

Cynthia Jacobs

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe

PO BOX 329
Flandreau, SD 57028



(P): 402.405.3875
(F): 
mmatusiak@poncatribe-ne.org

Matthew Matusaik

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

1701 E. St. 
Lincoln, NE 68508

(P): 402.837.5381 ext. 5460
(F):
sarah.rowland@omahatribe.com

(P): 641.484.4094
(F): 605.484.2432
director.mhc@meskwaki-nsn.gov

(P): 402.857.2300
(F): 402.857.2307
mike.henry@ihs.gov

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska

Sarah Rowland
PO BOX H
Winnebago, NE 68071

Taylor Houseman, Admin. Assist. 

taylor.houseman@ihs.gov 

Sac & Fox Tribe of Iowa

Rudy Papakee
349 Meskwaki Rd
Tama, Iowa 52339

PO BOX 719
Rosebud, SD 57570

(P): 605.747.5100
(F): 605.747.5412
skyla.fasthorse@rst.nsn.gov

Skyla Fast Horse

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Santee Sioux Nation

Mike Henry
110 S Visiting Eagle St
Niobrara, NE 68760

Jenny Cole, Admin. Specialist
jenny.cole@ihs.gov



Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate

Sara De Coteau
PO BOX 509
Agency Village, SD 57262

(P): 605.742.3697
(F): 605.698.4239
Sara.DeCoteau@ihs.gov

Elias Mendoza, Exec. Assist.
eliasm@swo-nsn.gov

Tracy Charbonneau

Spirit Lake Nation

PO BOX 480 / 816 3rd Ave
Ft. Totten, ND 

(P): 701.766.4236
(F): 701.766.4878
tracy.charboneau2@ihs.gov

Three Affiliated Tribes

Vacant
404 Frontage Rd
New Town, ND 58763

(P): 701.627.6616
(F): 637.627.5314Carla Carmona, Admin. Assist.

thasssist@gondtc.com

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Margaret Gates 
PO BOX D
Fort Yates, ND 58335

(P): 701.854.7206
(F): 701.854.8595
mgates@standingrock.org

Rita Hunte/Tina Leingang Admin.
Sec.
rhunte@standingrock.org
tina.leingang@standingrock.org



Trenton Indian Service 

Shane Moran
PO BOX 210
Trenton, ND 58853

(P): 701.774.0461 ext 1038
(F): 701.774.8562
shane.moran@mytisa.gov

Karen Johnson, Admin. Assist.
karen.johnson@ihs.gov

Baine Malaterre

Turtle Mountain Chippewa

PO BOX 900
Belcourt, ND 

(P): 701.477.5696
(F): 701.477.5491
b_malaterre2001@yahoo.com

Winnebago Tribe of NE

Mona Zuffante
PO BOX C
Winnebago, NE 68071

(P): 402.878.2294 ext 1250
(F): 402.878.2831
mona.zuffante@ihs.gov

Stephanie Jay, Admin. Assist.
sjay_58369@yahoo.com

Yankton Sioux Tribe

Clarence Montgomery
PO BOX 1153
Wagner, SD 57361

(P): 605.384.3641 ext. 1054
(F): 605.384.3968
birdsi2002@yahoo.com

Allison DeCora, Admin. Assist.
allison.decora@ihs.gov

Richard Sully, Admin. Assist.
rsullycouncil2002@yahoo.com


